502532324 10/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOLIFE AB	01/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Physio-Control, Inc.	
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road NE	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13970539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622 Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com, chris@techlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOLLY L. JOHNSTON
Address Line 1: 210 SW MORRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7257-0348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY L. JOHNSTON
Signature:	/holly I. johnston/
Date:	10/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=7257-348namechg#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1:

PATENT REEL: 031404 FRAME: 0417



Physio-Control Sverige | Lifesaving starts here.

ADRESS

isafjordsgatan 1 SE-164 21 Kista October 15, 2012

TEL FEON

08-56 85 85 00

FAX

08-56 85 85 01

www.physio-control.se

I, Traci S. Umberger, Director of Jolife AB, certify that all patents and patent applications owned by Jolife AB, including European Patents/Patent Applications listed in ANNEX A, have been validly assigned to Physio-Control, Inc. by operation of the Asset Transfer Agreement and other acquisition documents executed by and between Medtronic, Inc. and the purchaser of Physio-Control, Inc., Charger Holding Corp., effective January 30, 2012.

As of January 30, 2012, Jolife AB is a wholly owned indirect subsidiary of Physio-Control, Inc., and all of its assets, including all intellectual property, including, without limitation, patents, inventions, disclosures and copyrights have been duly assigned to Physio-Control,

Traci S. Umberger

Director Jolife AB Traci S. Umberger

Vice President and General Counsel

Physio-Control, Inc.

Jolife AB

ORGANISATIONSNUMMER 556602-6141

SKATTENUMMER

MOMSREGISTRERINGSNUMMER SE556602614101

PATENT REEL: 031404 FRAME: 0418